

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
2010 CONCRETE REPLACEMENT "B"
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1313
BIDS RECEIVED ON JANUARY 13, 2010**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION			DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER M & H CONCRETE CONT.		(2) BIDDER J M MARSCHUETZ		(3) BIDDER SOUTHERN DITCHING	
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	457	\$35.00	\$ 15,995.00	\$24.00	\$ 10,968.00	\$25.00	\$ 11,425.00	\$23.00	\$ 10,511.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	8308	\$1.50	\$ 12,462.00	\$0.01	\$ 83.08	\$0.55	\$ 4,569.40	\$1.00	\$ 8,308.00
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	70984	\$2.75	\$ 195,206.00	\$1.20	\$ 85,180.80	\$1.15	\$ 81,631.60	\$1.60	\$ 113,574.40
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	103	\$50.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$18.50	\$ 1,905.50	\$23.90	\$ 2,461.70	\$25.00	\$ 2,575.00
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	5.8	\$6,000.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$6,186.50	\$ 35,881.70	\$5,979.00	\$ 34,678.20
502-11.99	Remove and Replace 6"-13" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement (Includes Curbs)	S.Y.	348	\$50.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$9.75	\$ 3,393.00	\$18.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$17.50	\$ 6,090.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	3560	\$2.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$0.80	\$ 2,848.00	\$1.25	\$ 4,450.00	\$1.20	\$ 4,272.00
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	56528	\$33.00	\$ 1,865,424.00	\$28.85	\$ 1,630,832.80	\$29.00	\$ 1,639,312.00	\$29.48	\$ 1,666,445.44
502-99.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	6940	\$40.00	\$ 277,600.00	\$28.18	\$ 195,569.20	\$31.10	\$ 215,834.00	\$30.70	\$ 213,058.00
605-10.10	Class "A" Underdrain	L.F.	170	\$25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$14.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$13.60	\$ 2,312.00	\$15.75	\$ 2,677.50
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	974	\$45.00	\$ 43,830.00	\$33.75	\$ 32,872.50	\$33.50	\$ 32,629.00	\$34.00	\$ 33,116.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1363	\$45.00	\$ 61,335.00	\$32.75	\$ 44,638.25	\$33.10	\$ 45,115.30	\$34.50	\$ 47,023.50
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	260	\$45.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$33.40	\$ 8,684.00	\$32.50	\$ 8,450.00	\$36.25	\$ 9,425.00
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	235	\$70.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$35.40	\$ 8,319.00	\$35.60	\$ 8,366.00	\$36.00	\$ 8,460.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	376	\$35.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$17.50	\$ 6,580.00	\$21.70	\$ 8,159.20	\$22.00	\$ 8,272.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	416	\$35.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$17.50	\$ 7,280.00	\$23.10	\$ 9,609.60	\$26.00	\$ 10,816.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	155	\$25.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$6.00	\$ 930.00	\$10.20	\$ 1,581.00	\$7.50	\$ 1,162.50
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$19,308.00	\$ 19,308.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,679.50	\$ 2,679.50	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$19,308.00	\$ 19,308.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,755.50	\$ 3,755.50	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	8811	\$6.00	\$ 52,866.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 88.11	\$0.01	\$ 88.11
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	43	\$50.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$19.50	\$ 838.50	\$40.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,720.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	14	\$75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$19.50	\$ 273.00	\$72.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$65.00	\$ 910.00
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS				\$ 2,695,000.00		\$ 2,073,575.63		\$ 2,127,302.61		\$ 2,186,182.65	
PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 2,695,000.00		\$ 2,073,575.63		\$ 2,127,302.61		\$ 2,186,182.65	
DBE REQUIRED: 10%						10%		%		46%	